1
®
FN6720.1
ISL76161
12-Bit, +3.3V, 130MSPS, High Speed D/A
Converter
The ISL76161 is a 12-bit, 130MSPS (Mega-Samples Per
Second), CMOS, high speed, low power, D/A (digital to

DCOM
DCOM
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note 1) PART MARKING CLOCK SPEED
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free, Note 2) PKG. DWG. #
ISL76161AVZ ISL76161 AVZ 130MHz -40 to +105 28 Ld TSSOP M28.173
ISL76161AVZ-T* ISL76161 AVZ 130MHz -40 to +105 28 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel M28.173
ISL76161AVZ-TK* ISL76161 AVZ 130MHz -40 to +105 28 Ld TSSOP Tape and Reel M28.173
*Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
NOTES:
1. These parts have been qualified in accordance with AECQ100 rev F recommendations, some exceptions may apply. Request qualification plan
for further details.